48823, as Mortgagee, and recorded 
on November 13, 2017, in the office 
of the Register of Deeds for Clinton 
County, Michigan, in Instrument 
Number 5260499; on which 
Mortgage there is claimed to be due 
and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of Twenty-Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy and 
46/100 Dollars ($27,170.46); and no 
suit or proceeding at law or in equity 
having been instituted to recover the 
debt or any part thereof secured by 
said Mortgage, and the power of sale 
in said Mortgage having become 

operative by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that

[...]

National Association, as assignee as 
documented by an assignment dated 
February 27, 2023 and recorded on 
March 6, 2023 with Document 
Number 5333309 in Clinton County 
Records, Michigan, on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of THIRTY 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-EIGHT AND 99/100 DOL-
LARS ($30,958.99). Said premises 
are situated in the City of East 
Lansing, County of Clinton, State of 
Michigan, and are described as: 
Units 228, Hawk Next 
Condominium, according to the 
Master deed dated January 8, 2003, 
recorded January 10, 2003 in 
Document No.

[...]

and/or assigns, Mortgagee, dated June 
7, 2019 and recorded June 17, 2019 
in Instrument Number 5280212 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by 
AmeriHome Mortgage Company, 
LLC, by assignment. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Seventy-
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-
Three and 52/100 Dollars 
($178,853.52). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

2017 Recorded on April 18, 2017, in 
Document No. 5253175, and re-
recorded via Re-Recorded Mortgage 
on September 15, 2017, in Document 
No. 5258308, Foreclosing Assignee 
(if any): Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Eighty Thousand Eighty-Two and 
20/100 Dollars ($80,082.20) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: Lot 
18 and the West 1/2 of Lot 16, Block 
3, Avenue Addition to the Village of 
St. Johns, City of St. Johns, Clinton 
County, Michigan, according to the 
recorded plat thereof, as recorded in

[...]

nominee for lender and lender`s suc-
cessors and assigns Date of mortgage: 
June 3, 2022 Recorded on June 13, 
2022, in Document No. 5326037, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
Lakeview Loan Servicing LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: One Hundred Eighty-Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-
Three and 60/100 Dollars 
($184,273.60) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: A parcel of land located 
in the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 
1/4 of Section 20, Town 5 North, 
Range 1 West, Bath Township, 
Clinton County, Michigan, and 
described as follows: